
 
 

January-March Schedule: 
TENTATIVE SCHEDULE 

 

Thursday, January 9 – ACT I RUN-THROUGH 

 Cast Needed: Entire Cast (all cast members should review their lines, 

lyrics and choreography before coming to rehearsal) 

 

Friday, January 10 – Scene 5 Blocking; “Collage” – Lyrics/Blocking 

Cast Needed: Ida, Drake, Jaybird, Jaybird’s Mice, Ducklings, Grace, 

Turkey, Henrietta, Greylag, Dot, Cat, & Duckyard Ensemble 

 

Thursday, January 16 – Scene 5 Review; Scene 6 Blocking; 

   “Now I’ve Seen You” – Lyrics; “Warts & All” - Lyrics 

Cast Needed: All Principal Cast, Jaybird’s Mice, Mother Swan, 

Farmer’s Voice, Froglet Ensemble & Duckyard Ensemble 

 

Friday, January 17 – “Warts & All” - Choreography 

Cast Needed: Bullfrog, Ugly, Froglet Ensemble 

 

Thursday, January 23 – Scene 7 Blocking; “Blizzard” – Blocking;  

     “Transformation” - Blocking 

Cast Needed: Ugly, Cat, Ida, Blizzard Soloist, Penny, Mother Swan, 

Father Swan, Duckyard Ensemble 

 

Friday, January 24 – PRINCIPAL CAST REVIEW DAY 

Cast Needed: Principal Cast Only (All lines in Scenes 1-7, blocking, and 

choreography should be reviewed before this rehearsal) 

 

Thursday, January 30 – Scenes 5-7 Review 

Cast Needed: All Principal Cast, Jaybird’s Mice, Mother Swan, Father 

Swan, Farmer’s Voice, Froglet Ensemble & Duckyard Ensemble  

 

Friday, January 31 – “Now I’ve Seen You” - Choreography 

 Cast Needed: Ugly & Duckyard Ensemble 

 

 

 



 

Thursday, February 6 – “Now I’ve Seen You” – Review; Scene 8 Blocking;  

    “Look At Him (Reprise)” - Lyrics 

 Cast Needed: Entire Cast 
 

Friday, February 7– “Look At Him (Reprise)” - Choreography 

 Cast Needed: Entire Cast 

   

Thursday, February 13 – ACT II RUN-THROUGH; “Bows” - Blocking 

Cast Needed: Entire Cast (all cast members should review their lines, 

lyrics and choreography before coming to rehearsal) 

 

Friday, February 14 – NO REHEARSAL (No School) 

 

Thursday, February 20 – ACT II RUN-THROUGH 

Cast Needed: Entire Cast (all cast members should review their lines, 

lyrics and choreography before coming to rehearsal) 

 

Friday, February 21 – PRINCIPAL CAST REVIEW DAY 

 Cast Needed: Principal Cast Only 

 

Thursday, February 27 – ENSEMBLE REVIEW DAY 

 Cast Needed: Entire Cast (ALL cast members should review ensemble 

   songs – lyrics & choreography – prior to this rehearsal) 

 

Friday, February 28 – ENSEMBLE REVIEW DAY 

 Cast Needed: Entire Cast (ALL cast members should review ensemble 

   songs – lyrics & choreography – prior to this rehearsal) 

 

Thursday, March 5 – ACT I RUN-THROUGH  

Cast Needed: Entire Cast 

 

Friday, March 6 – ACT II RUN-THROUGH 

Cast Needed: Entire Cast  

 

 
 

(“Play Week” schedule continues on the next page) 



******PLAY WEEK SCHEDULE****** 
 

 All cast members and backstage crew members are needed at each rehearsal 

this week 

 Students should bring a snack to eat/drink before rehearsal 

 Students may have some time for homework during rehearsal and should plan 

accordingly 

 Lucky Ducky and Fantastic Fowl Cast performances are listed below. This only 

applies those students that have double casted roles. Most students will play 

the same character(s) for every performance. 

 

Monday, March 9 – 3:20-6:00 

Tuesday, March 10 – 3:20-6:00 

Wednesday, March 11 – 3:20-7:00  

DRESS REHEARSAL for the Fantastic Fowl Cast 

Thursday, March 12 – 3:20-6:30  

DRESS REHEARSAL for the Lucky Ducky Cast & CAST PICTURE DAY 
 

******PERFORMANCES****** 
 

Thursday, March 12 –School Performance (Fantastic Fowl Cast) 
 Students will be called to get ready at various times – TBA 

These times will be emailed to all parents as they become available. 

Parents are welcome to come to watch their child perform. We will 

have a designated seating area for families. 
 

Friday, March 13– 7:00 PM (Lucky Ducky Cast) 
 Backstage crew must arrive by 5:10 PM for set up and sound/light checks 

Principal Cast must arrive by 5:15 PM for sound check, makeup and costumes 

 Ensembles must arrive by 6:00 PM for makeup and costumes 

 

Saturday, March 14 – 7:00 PM (Fantastic Fowl Cast) 
 Backstage crew must arrive by 5:10 PM for set up and sound/light checks 

Principal Cast must arrive by 5:15 PM for sound check, makeup and costumes 

 Ensembles must arrive by 6:00 PM for makeup and costumes 

 

Sunday, March 15 – 2:30 PM (Lucky Ducky Cast) 
 Backstage crew must arrive by 12:40 PM for set up and sound/light checks 

Principal Cast must arrive by 12:45 PM for sound check, makeup and 

costumes 

 Ensembles must arrive by 1:30 PM for makeup and costumes 

 


